UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
BU931                      NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright © 2013 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R214-012,E
NPN POWER DARLINGTON
 FEATURES
* High operating junction temperature
* High voltage ignition coil driver
* Very rugged bipolar technology
 INTERNAL SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
TO-3P
1
TO-263
1
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
BU931L-T3P-T BU931G-T3P-T TO-3P B C E Tube
BU931L-TQ2-T BU931G-TQ2-T TO-263 B C E Tube
BU931L-TQ2-R BU931G-TQ2-R TO-263 B C E Tape Reel
(1) T: Tube, R: Tape Reel
(2) T3P: TO-3P, TQ2: TO-263
(3) L: Lead Free, G: Halogen Free
BU931L-T3P-T